
Not Seasonally Adjusted

Exhibit 5.  U.S. Imports For Consumption of Monitored Steel Products
Quantity in metric tons/value In thousands of dollars.  (-) Represents zero or less than one half of measurement shown.  Details may not equal totals due to rounding.

  2004   2003

February January January February January
Preliminary Preliminary Final Final Final

Commodity  
Grouping Quantity Value Quantity Value Quantity Value Quantity Value Quantity Value

    

Total Selected Commodities         1,278,317 601,027 1,487,863 632,442 1,497,380 638,577 1,185,982 537,388 1,798,002 750,254

Carbon/Alloy Products              

   Flat-rolled Products            817,730 320,092 1,033,568 369,140 1,034,857 369,739 828,764 335,951 1,314,342 485,393

      Flat-rolled -- Slab          346,459 92,247 510,919 131,019 510,919 131,019 207,994 51,636 415,738 105,154

      Flat-rolled -- Plate         48,550 23,134 47,239 21,330 47,239 21,330 36,800 14,768 51,793 20,376

      Flat-rolled -- Hot-Roll      205,741 73,968 258,009 89,276 258,164 89,360 231,786 79,104 418,665 138,390

      Flat-rolled -- Cold-Roll     76,992 42,635 83,468 43,633 84,026 43,742 121,737 58,932 154,837 70,595

      Flat-rolled -- Coated        118,059 73,865 110,608 69,112 110,980 69,408 201,221 114,356 250,523 137,925

      Flat-rolled -- Tin Mill      21,929 14,243 23,325 14,770 23,529 14,880 29,228 17,155 22,786 12,953

   Hot-rolled Bar                  145,956 79,305 164,743 78,286 169,279 81,100 122,810 57,468 166,548 74,931

   Cold Finished Bar               16,388 13,058 15,775 13,608 16,687 14,903 19,229 12,794 16,875 12,178

   Rebar                           101,576 30,988 83,132 25,974 83,140 25,979 48,832 11,629 89,805 21,557

   Welded Pipe                     177,261 108,318 171,387 98,355 174,129 99,578 147,870 79,328 184,738 102,034

   Fittings and Flanges            8,567 20,943 9,302 21,257 9,321 21,315 8,367 17,600 11,094 22,605

Stainless Steel Products           

   Bar                             5,485 13,788 5,597 14,211 5,587 14,323 5,810 12,710 7,975 17,000

   Rod                             2,552 5,470 1,597 3,019 1,617 3,049 2,000 3,272 3,654 5,802

   Wire                            2,803 9,064 2,762 8,592 2,762 8,592 2,299 6,637 2,970 8,754

January 2004 Cumulative January 2003 Cumulative
To Date - Final To Date - Final

Commodity  
Grouping Quantity Value Quantity Value

  

Total Selected Commodities         1,497,380 638,577 1,798,002 750,254

Carbon/Alloy Products              

   Flat-rolled Products            1,034,857 369,739 1,314,342 485,393

      Flat-rolled -- Slab          510,919 131,019 415,738 105,154

      Flat-rolled -- Plate         47,239 21,330 51,793 20,376

      Flat-rolled -- Hot-Roll      258,164 89,360 418,665 138,390

      Flat-rolled -- Cold-Roll     84,026 43,742 154,837 70,595

      Flat-rolled -- Coated        110,980 69,408 250,523 137,925

      Flat-rolled -- Tin Mill      23,529 14,880 22,786 12,953

   Hot-rolled Bar                  169,279 81,100 166,548 74,931

   Cold Finished Bar               16,687 14,903 16,875 12,178

   Rebar                           83,140 25,979 89,805 21,557

   Welded Pipe                     174,129 99,578 184,738 102,034

   Fittings and Flanges            9,321 21,315 11,094 22,605

Stainless Steel Products           

   Bar                             5,587 14,323 7,975 17,000

   Rod                             1,617 3,049 3,654 5,802

   Wire                            2,762 8,592 2,970 8,754

NOTE:  Data shown reflect imports of steel products from all countries included in the monitored steel categories, regardless of whether the product or country is subject to the
safeguard measures.  See the cover report specifically explaining the current month's preliminary steel imports trade data or

www.census.gov/ foreign-trade/Press-Release/steel_index.html.
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